

## TOWNSHIP OF RAY

County of Macomb 64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax:(586) 749-6190 Website: www.raytwp.org Board of Trustees Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor Lori Lascoe, Clerk Betsy Bart, Treasurer Betty Grader, Trustee Doug Stier, Trustee



Sign Up for our Permanent Mail Ballot List and you will automatically receive an Absentee Ballot for all future elections you are eligible to vote in.

Your ballot can be returned by mail, to the clerk's office, or in the drop box. You also have the option of voting this ballot in person at the polls during early voting or on election day. If you receive a ballot but do not wish to vote in an election, simply destroy the ballot or return it to the clerk who will then "spoil" the ballot so it cannot be tabulated. For election security purposes, a voter's photo id or signature is verified to the ballot number issued to them, insuring no one else can cast their ballot. Persons voting in person without photo id will be required to sign an affidavit of voter not in possession of photo id.

By signing and submitting this form, you confirm that you are a United States citizen, 18 years of age and a registered elector of Ray Township. You will be removed from this list if you request to be cancelled in writing, are no longer an elector of the state, or do not cast a ballot for six consecutive years."

It will be the voter's responsibility to notify the clerk if you are going to be temporarily away from home. In these instances, the Clerk will need your temporary address to send your ballot to you. Ballots cannot be forwarded by mail.

Complete the information below and return this form to: Ray Township Clerk. 64255 Wolcott Road

Ray Township Clerk. 64255 Wolcott Road Ray, MI 48096 Email: <u>Clerk@Raytwp.org</u> 586-749-5171 Ext. 201

□ I want a permanent mail ballot for future elections.

Signature	Date	
Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	